The health of our residents and guests is our highest priority. To protect residents, guests and staff we are implementing the following immediately:

UPDATE: April 15, 2020

All events and activities at the East **and** West Activity Centers are **canceled** through April 30, 2020. In the event this date is extended, notices will be posted at each Activity Center as well as on the OTOW television station 732 and on the Clearwater On Top of the World website at: www.otowclearwaterinfo.com. A RAVE alert will also be sent. Note that some events have been also cancelled in May.

<u>SCA Facilities remain closed until further notice</u>. Watch for updated information and notices to be posted at each Activity Center as well as on the OTOW television station 732 and on the Clearwater On Top of the World website at: www.otowclearwaterinfo.com. A RAVE alert will also be sent.

As an alternative to an in person visit to the CSO:

- Call 727-683-6981 and leave a voicemail with your service related request.
- Submit your service request at: http://www.otowclearwaterinfo.com/service-department-form/.
- You may also request a skype appointment by calling 727-683-6981. Leave a detailed message along with your contact information.

Horseshoes

Closures include but are not limited to the following:

East Activity Center
West Activity Center

West Activity Center Pavilion / Grills
Pools Lapidary
Spa Woodshop
Fitness Center Dog Park
Tennis/Pickleball Golf Courses
Community Service Office Shuttle Bus

Shuffleboard Sales Office

